KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, and wife	That BRADLEY FINCH AND TANYA FINCH, husband ROSC
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consider PAUL GIACOMELLI AND VIBHUTIPGIAC	ration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
assigns, the certain real property, with the tener taining, situated in the County ofKlamath	ad convey unto the said grantee and and grantee's heirs, successors an ments, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or apper and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Lot 5 in Block 16 of RI according to the officia County Clerk of Klamath	VERSIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls,
Tax Account No. 1 3809 Key No. 610798	032СВ 05600
3 1. (0.) (1.	
check with the appropriate city or county plan	
To Have and to Hold the same unto the sa And said grantor hereby covenants to and win is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above g those of record and apparent to the	id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. th said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granto granted premises, free from all encumbrances except
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said and demands of all persons whomsoever, excep. The true and actual consideration paid for	and that premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims t those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
part of the consideration (indicate which). 1 (The See ORS 93.030.)	e sentence between the symbols ¹ , if not applicable, should be deleted.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute	ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical s hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. ed this instrument this <u>18</u> day of <u>October</u> , 189_; b be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
	Headle E Tinch
	Bradley Finch
STATE OF ABECON N.	Bradley Finch Unyo Xing
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss.	Bradley Finch
County of MCLOWell	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
STATE OF OREGON, North Carolida County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named <u>Personally appeared the above named</u>	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. Personally appeared and each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON. County of
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named <u>Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me: OFFICIAL Telegoace Policat	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch Janua Jind STATE OF OREGON, County of, 19, ss. Personally appeared and each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the president and that the latter is the secretary of, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed, Before me: (OFFICIAL
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument o be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed before me: <u>C. Folder</u> Voluntary act and deed Before me: <u>C. Folder</u> SEAL: Notary Public for Oregon North Carco My commission expires: 6-30-91	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON, County of, 19, ss. Personally appeared and each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed, Before me: (OFFICIAL
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18,, 19 <u>89</u> Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument o be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed. Deforg me: Voluntary act and deed. Defor	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, <u>19</u> 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed. OFFICIAL Metrogram Content Carc Notally Public for Oregon North Carc My commission expires: 6-30-91 Bradley and Tanya Finch Rt. 1 Box 224B Old Fort. N C 28762	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON County of) ss.
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18,, 19 <u>89</u> Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed. Defricult <u>Telefora</u> woluntary act and deed. SEAL: Notary Public for Oregon North Carco My commission expires: 6-30-91 Bradley and Tanya Finch Rt. 1 Box 224B Old Fort. N.C. 28762 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Paul and Vibhuti P. Giacomelli	Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON Personally appeared . 19 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10
County of McDowell) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument be their voluntary act and deed. Defricial Telleccas for and SEAL. Notary Public for Oregon North Carco My commission expires: 6-30-91 Bradley and Tanya Finch Rt. 1 Box 224B Old Fort. N.C. 28762 GANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS Paul and Vibhuti P. Giacomelli 140 S. Rogers St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON County of
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18,	Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON. County of STATE OF OREGON. County of . 19 STATE OF OREGON. County of . 19 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11
County of McDowell) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument be their voluntary act and deed. Before me: voluntary act and deed. Be	Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON County of Personally appeared
County of McDowell) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. Personal deed. Before me: voluntary act and deed. Porfficial Tellettac C. Foldat SEAL V. Notary Public for Oregon North Carco My commission expires: 6-30-91 Bradley and Tanya Finch Rt. 1 Box 224B Old Fort. N.C. 28762 CEANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Paul and Vibhuti P. Giacomelli 140 S. Rogers St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ORANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS Main St.	Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON. County of Personally appeared
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed before me: voluntary act and deed Bradley and Tanya Finch Rt. 1 Box 224B Old Fort. N.C. 28762 GRANTOR's NAME AND ADDRESS Paul and Vibhuti P. Giacomelli I 400 S. Rogers St. Klamath First Federal S&L S40 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 MANE ADDRESS AP M stame act and be a memers shall be seen to the following submess	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, County of . 19 STATE OF OREGON, County of . 19 . 19 . 10 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 111 . 111
County of <u>McDowell</u>) ss. October 18, , 19 89 Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Finch and Tanya Finch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me: voluntary act and deed. Before me: voluntary act and deed. (OFFICIAL <u>Tellefface</u> Foldat SEAL). Notary Public for Oregon North Carco My commission expires: 6-30-91 Bradley and Tanya Finch Rt. 1 Box 224B Old Fort. N.C. <u>28762</u> GRANDORS NAME AND ADDRESS Paul and Vibhuti P. Giacomelli 140 S. Rogers St. Klamath First Federal S&L 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR <u>97601</u> MAME ADDRESS AP	Bradley Finch Bradley Finch STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, County of . 19 STATE OF OREGON, County of . 19 STATE OF OREGON, County of . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 . 11 <t< td=""></t<>

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY